## 506928935 10/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6975772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YEDONG YU	08/29/2019
JIANDONG HONG	08/29/2019
YAJUN YAO	08/29/2019
MINGMING REN	08/29/2019
YUAN ZHANG	08/29/2019
JUANJUAN CHEN	08/29/2019
QIAOFEI ZHU	08/29/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17504686

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)824-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174888100

Email: KBOOK@PIERCEATWOOD.COM

Correspondent Name: PIERCE ATWOOD LLP ATTN: CITRIX DOCKETING

Address Line 1: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2250

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID3189-US02CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN BOOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Book/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021	

506928935 PATENT REEL: 057831 FRAME: 0391

# Total Attachments: 8 source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page2.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page3.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page4.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page5.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page6.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page7.tif source=ID3189-US02CON\_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 057831 FRAME: 0392

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignors, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is about to be filed with the China National Intellectual Property Administration and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Attorney Docket No. ID3189, and entitled PERIPHERAL DEVICE SHARING OVER PEER-TO-PEER CONNECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to us relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Pierce Atwood LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and

		fectuate this Assignment, specifically ified above and any necessary corrective
Jug. 29, 2019  Date	Inventor:	Yedong Yu C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District Nanjing China
Aug 29. 219 Date	. Witness #1:	Ran Chen Signature Ran Chen Printed Name
Aug 29. 2019 Date	Witness #2:	Signature Zhao  Printed Name

Appoint Assignee, through its designee, our attorney-in-fact to execute, in our name and

6.

Date Aug. 29.2019	Inventor:	Jiandong Hong C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District Nanjing China
Aug 29 2019 Date	Witness #1:	Ran Chen Signature  Ran Chen Printed Name
Aug 29.2019  Date	Witness #2:	Gary Zhao Signature ()  Cary Zhao  Printed Name

Ang 29, 2019 Date	Inventor:	Yajun Yao C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District Nanjing China
Aug 29 2019 Date	Witness #1:	Ran Chen Signature Ran Chen Printed Name
Aug 29. 2019 Date	Witness #2:	Gay Zhao Signature J Cay Zhao

Aug. 29. 2019 Date	Inventor:	Mingming Ren C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District Nanjing China
Aug 29 2019 Date	Witness #1:	Ran Chen Signature Ran Chen Printed Name
Aug 29, 2019 Date	Witness #2:	Signature Than

Aug	.29	.799
7299	8.	29
Date		<del></del>

Inventor:

Yuan Zhang C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters

No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District Nanjing China

Aug	29.	2019	
Date	•		

Witness #1: <u>Lan Chen</u> Signature

A	ug	29	(18مكر
Date	7	•	/

Witness #2:

Aug 29, 2019  Date	Inventor:	Juanjuan Chen  Juanjuan Chen C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District Nanjing China
Aug 29. 2019 Date	Witness #1:	Lan Chen Signature  Ron Chen Printed Name
Aug 29. 2019 Date	Witness #2:	Signature  Signature  Cary Zhao  Printed Name

Aug 29. 2019 Date	Inventor:	Qiaofei Zhu  Qiaofei Zhu  C3 Building, Jiangning JIULONGHU International Corporate Headquarters  No. 19 Suyuan Avenue Jiangning District  Nanjing China
Aug 29. 2019 Date	Witness #1:	Ran Chen Signature  Ran Chen Printed Name
Aug 29. 2019  Date	Witness #2:	Signature  Cong Zhao  Printed Name (

RECORDED: 10/19/2021